How to Order
FKHT Series
Catalog FKHT-10
1. Grippers are ideal for heavy workpieces.
2. A toggle mechanism holds workpiece
 securely even when pressure drops.
3. Magnetic piston is standard feature.
4. Adding optional sensors enables "open"
 and "close" position sensing.
5. Gripper body is hardcoated aluminum
 ensuring abrasion and corrosion resistance.
6. No extra lubrication required.
7. Tapped mounting holes on 5 surfaces.
Angular, Toggle Type Grippers
100 P SI M AX.
 Model FKHT
 Action Double acting
 Bore (mm) ø32 ø40 ø50  ø63
 Media Compressed air
 Min.operating 15 psi pressure
 Max.operating 0.7 MPa (7 kgf/cm2)  100 psi pressure
 Ambient & media 5°C(  41°F) ~ +60°C(140°F)
 temperature Use fi ltered dry air
 Lubrication None required or use ISO VG32
     Opening  -3°to 28° -2°to 27° -2°to 23° -2°to 23°
*Effective grip force (lbf)
 22  44 67 89
   (L=100mm) (L=120mm) (L=150mm) (L=180mm)
  Weight kg (lb)  0.8(1.76) 1.09(2.4) 1.93(4.2) 2.8(6.2)
Type 9C49 Sensors are used with FKHT toggle type
grippers. Please order sensors and female cordsets
separately from the selection guides below.
Female Cord Sets
1 Meter
2 Meters
5 Meters
Part No.
CFC-1M
CFC-2M
CFC-5M
Price
 $15.05
 16.85
 21.30
Sensor
connector
3 pin
cord set
Cordsets
8-15-11
Sensors
Features
Fabco-Air, Inc. ■ 3716 N.E. 49th Avenue ■ Gainesville, FL 32609-1699
■ Telephone (352) 373-3578  ■ Fax (352) 375-8024 ■ E-Mail service@fabco-air.com
■ Web Site http://www.fabco-air.com Specifi cations and prices subject to change
without notice or incurring obligation.
 Specifi cations
*Note: 58psi with 0° jaw angle and 'L' = gripping point. See page 2.
9C49 Sensors
5.8
LED Indicator
7.0 to center of Sensing Area
9 ft.
25
6 in. 8mm Male
Quick Disconnect *
ø3.8